

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 382 of 2026****RAMSAHAI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>25/02/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Harsh Verma, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rishi Raj Pithawa, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Despite service of notice, the complainant has not appeared before this Court.</p> <p>At the request of the counsel for the appellant, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Arvind Kumar Verma)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Madhurima