



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 382 of 2026

RAMSAHAI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/03/2026	None for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State. The Additional Registrar (Judicial) is directed to issue a fresh notice to the complainant, Shankar Prasad, Vijay Soyma, Vidyasagar Markam and Shyam Narayan under Section 15 A (3) of SCST Act, 1989, through concerned Superintendent of Police, for their appearance before this Court on 30.03.2026. List this case on 30.03.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Madhurima