



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRA No. 382 of 2026

Ramsahai & Anr **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

01.04.2026	Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Advocate for the Appellants. Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, GA for the State. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted one week's time to file the reply in respect to the maintainability of the appeal as it relates to the SC/ST Act. List this case on 09.04.2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J/-